
1

2
3
4
5
6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81
82
83
84
85
86

A B C D E F

Name
Telephone

State:       
ZIP

ZIP:

COURSE HRS TERM 
PASSED

GRADE Note

General Education
.

BAS 1210  Personal and Social 
Development

2

BAS 1120  Career and Life Planning 1

Select 1  course from the following: 3

MATH 1330 +  College Algebra

Select 1 course from the following: 4

BIOL 1350 + & 1150  Biological 
Science
Select 1  course from the following: 4

CHEM 1310+ & 1111 Principles of 
Chemistry
PHYS 1345+& 1155 Introduction to 
Astronomy
Select 2 courses from the following: 6

ART 2340  Art Appreciation

MUSI 2330  Music Appreciation

HUMN 2301  Humanities

HUMN 2340  Effective Thinking / 
Logic
THTR 2324 Theatre Appreciation

ECON 2311 Principles of 
Macroeconomics 

3

ECON 2321 Principles of 
Microeconomics

3

HIST 3300 Arkansas History 3

Select 1  course from the following: 3

HIST 2315 U.S. History to 1877

HIST 2318 U.S. History Since 1877

PSCI 2312 American Government

Select 1  course from the following: 3

HUSC 1311 Nutrition and Wellness

HLPE 1310  Personal Health & Safety

Select 1  course from the following: 1

HLPE 1110 throunh HLPE 1125 
Phvsical Education
MLSC 1210: Learning to Lead I 
(counts for 1 hour PE)
ENGL 1311  English Composition I 3

ENGL 1321  English Composition II 3

SPCH 2390  Oral Communication 3

ENGL 3301 College Grammar 3

Select 1  course from the following: 3

ENGL 2300  Introduction to Literature

ENGL 2360  World Literature I

ENGL 2361  World Literature II

ECON 3311 Business Statistics 3

Select 1  course from the following: 3

BUED 4310 Office Management

MGMT 3300 Principles of 
Management
Select 1  course from the following: 3

MIS 3350 Management Information 
Systems
CPSC 2322 Speical Topics/Visiual 
Basic
EDUC 2309 Instructor Media/Tech

EDUC 1300 Foundation & 
Development of American EDU

3

SPED 2300 Survey/Exc. Child 3

EDUC 3301 Human Growth and 
Development

3

EDUC 3235 Education for Cultural 
Diversitv

2

EDUC 3303 Classroom & Behavior 
Management

3

EDUC  3302 Psy. Of Learning & 
Teaching

3

EDUC 3306 Assessment of Instruction                        3

EDUC 4304 Methods of Teaching 3

EDUC 4312 Student Teaching 
Clinical

12

ACCT 2312 Principles of Financial 
Accounting

3

ACCT 2324 Principles of Managerial 
Accounting

3

BADM 3314 Business Law I 3

FINA 2321 Business Math 3

MGMT 2200 Business Ethics 2

MKTG 3300 Principles of Marketing 3

BUED 3301 Business 
Communications

3

Select 1 course from the following: 3

MIS 1312 Microcomputer 
Applications
CPSC 2363 Intro to Business 
Programming
Select from any area of interest 
including ROTC

2

Minimum Required for Graduation 120  

Exit Universitv College

Completed Rising Junior Exam 
On:

Passed Praxis I on

Passed Praxis II on

Passed English Proficiency Exam 
On:

Passed Senior Comprehensive 
Exam On:

Chair's Signature Date
Advisor Signature Date
Student Signature Date

Revised 02/25/2022

Mathematics & Natural 
Sciences (11 hours)

Degree Name:                                                 S.S. Business Administration-Business Technology Education Concentration

Unlversltv of Arkansas at Pine Bluff
Degree Plan

Date of Entry to UAPB
Student ID#

Mailing Address Citv

Institutional 
Requirements

(3 hours)

Required Courses 
Business & 

Management (20 
hours)                       

Minimum Grade of "C"  
Grade

Electives  Minimum 
Grade of "C"  Grade

(3 hours)

General Electives

Humanities (6 
hours)

Social Sciences 
**Minimum Grade of 
"C"  Grade for ECON 

2311 and 2321
(12 hours)

Health and Physical 
Education (4 hours)

Communication
(15  hours)

Addltlonal Program 
Requirements

(9 hours)
Minimum Grade of "C"  

Grade

Required Education 
Courses

(35  hours)


