	Degree Name:	B C D E F S. Business Administration-Business Technology Education Concentration				
3		Linkersity of Arkansas at Pine Riuff				
4 5 6	Name Telephone		Degree Plan Date of Entry to UAPB Student ID#			
7	Mailing Address			City	State: ZIP	ZIP:
8		COURSE	HRS	TERM PASSED	GRADE	Note
9	General Education					
10	Institutional Requirements	BAS 1210 Personal and Social Development	2			
	(3 hours)	BAS 1120 Career and Life Planning	1			
12	Mathematics & Natural Sciences (11 hours)	Select 1 course from the following:	3			
13		MATH 1330 + College Algebra				
14		Select 1 course from the following:	4			
15		BIOL 1350 + & 1150 Biological Science				
16		Select 1 course from the following:	4			
17		CHEM 1310+ & 1111 Principles of Chemistry				
18		PHYS 1345+& 1155 Introduction to Astronomy				
19	Humanities (6 hours)	Select 2 courses from the following:	6			
20		ART 2340 Art Appreciation				
21		MUSI 2330 Music Appreciation				
22		HUMN 2301 Humanities				
23		HUMN 2340 Effective Thinking / Logic				
24		THTR 2324 Theatre Appreciation				
25	Social Sciences **Minimum Grade of	ECON 2311 Principles of Macroeconomics	3			
26	"C" Grade for ECON 2311 and 2321 (12 hours)	ECON 2321 Principles of Microeconomics	3			
27	(12 nours)	HIST 3300 Arkansas History	3			
28		Select 1 course from the following:	3			
29		HIST 2315 U.S. History to 1877				
30		HIST 2318 U.S. History Since 1877				
31	<u></u>	PSCI 2312 American Government				
32	Health and Physical Education (4 hours)	Select 1 course from the following:	3			
33		HUSC 1311 Nutrition and Wellness				
34		HLPE 1310 Personal Health & Safety				
35		Select 1 course from the following:	1			
36		HLPE 1110 through HLPE 1125 Physical Education				
37		MLSC 1210: Learning to Lead I (counts for 1 hour PE)				
38	Communication (15 hours)	ENGL 1311 English Composition I	3			
39		ENGL 1321 English Composition II	3			
40		SPCH 2390 Oral Communication	3			
41		ENGL 3301 College Grammar	3			
42		Select 1 course from the following:	3			
43		ENGL 2300 Introduction to Literature				
44		ENGL 2360 World Literature I				
45		ENGL 2361 World Literature II				
46	Additional Program Requirements	ECON 3311 Business Statistics	3			
47	(9 hours) Minimum Grade of "C" Grade	Select 1 course from the following:	3			
48	Grade	BUED 4310 Office Management				
49		MGMT 3300 Principles of Management				
50		Select 1 course from the following:	3			
51		MIS 3350 Management Information Systems				
52		CPSC 2322 Speical Topics/Visiual Basic				
53		EDUC 2309 Instructor Media/Tech				
54	Required Education Courses	EDUC 1300 Foundation & Development of American EDU	3			
55	(35 hours)	SPED 2300 Survey/Exc. Child	3			
56		EDUC 3301 Human Growth and Development	3			
57		EDUC 3235 Education for Cultural Diversity	2			
58		EDUC 3303 Classroom & Behavior Management	3			
59		EDUC 3302 Psy. Of Learning & Teaching	3			
60		EDUC 3306 Assessment of Instruction	3			
61		EDUC 4304 Methods of Teaching	3			
62		EDUC 4312 Student Teaching Clinical	12			
63		ACCT 2312 Principles of Financial Accounting	3			
64		ACCT 2324 Principles of Managerial Accounting	3			
65	Required Courses Business &	BADM 3314 Business Law I	3			
66	Management (20 hours) Minimum Grade of "C"	FINA 2321 Business Math	3			
67	Minimum Grade of "C" Grade	MGMT 2200 Business Ethics	2			
68		MKTG 3300 Principles of Marketing	3			
69		BUED 3301 Business Communications Select 1 course from the following:				
70	Electives Minimum Grade of "C" Grade	Select 1 course from the following: MIS 1312 Microcomputer	3			
71	Grade of "C" Grade (3 hours)	MIS 1312 Microcomputer Applications CPSC 2363 Intro to Business				
72		Programming	^			
73	General Electives	Select from any area of interest including ROTC	2			
74		Minimum D.				
75		Minimum Required for Graduation	120			
76		Exit University College				
77		Completed Rising Junior Exam On:				
78		Passed Praxis I on				
79		Passed Praxis II on				
80		Passed English Proficiency Exam On:				
81		Passed Senior Comprehensive Exam On:				
82 83	Chair's Signature Advisor Signature		Ë	Date Date		
84	Student Signature			Date	\vdash	